

Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd. and its subsidiaries

CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF INCOME

(In millions of Korean Won, in thousands of U.S dollars (Note 2.1))

		For the three-months ended September 30				For the nine-months ended September 30			
	Note	2012	2011	2012	2011	2012	2011	2012	2011
		KRW	KRW	USD	USD	KRW	KRW	USD	USD
Revenue		52,177,270	41,273,965	46,645,155	36,897,877	145,044,766	117,697,836	129,666,338	105,218,877
Cost of sales	18	31,989,604	27,754,250	28,597,894	24,811,595	92,099,184	80,635,815	82,334,332	72,086,371
Gross profit		20,187,666	13,519,715	18,047,261	12,086,282	52,945,582	37,062,021	47,332,006	33,132,506
Research and development expenses	18	2,975,618	2,429,192	2,660,127	2,171,636	8,576,921	7,237,390	7,667,550	6,470,043
Selling, general and administrative expenses	18,19	9,218,701	6,799,189	8,241,285	6,078,302	24,345,221	18,964,240	21,764,009	16,953,549
Other operating income	20	449,171	257,923	401,548	230,576	1,343,768	824,596	1,201,294	737,168
Other operating expenses	20	317,823	296,361	284,126	264,939	667,953	731,675	597,133	654,099
Operating profit		8,124,695	4,252,896	7,263,271	3,801,981	20,699,255	10,953,312	18,504,608	9,791,983
Share of profit or loss of associates and joint ventures	6	132,552	292,061	118,498	261,095	768,657	1,078,328	687,160	963,997
Finance income	21	1,524,423	3,037,838	1,362,795	2,715,750	5,878,482	5,679,650	5,255,214	5,077,463
Finance expense	21	1,479,283	3,450,581	1,322,441	3,084,732	5,963,687	6,026,732	5,331,385	5,387,745
Profit before income tax		8,302,387	4,132,214	7,422,123	3,694,094	21,382,707	11,684,558	19,115,597	10,445,698
Income tax expense	22	1,737,460	690,504	1,553,245	617,293	4,575,899	1,951,746	4,090,737	1,744,811
Profit for the period		6,564,927	3,441,710	5,868,878	3,076,801	16,806,808	9,732,812	15,024,860	8,700,887
Profit attributable to owners of the parent		6,424,872	3,300,157	5,743,672	2,950,257	16,334,808	9,471,758	14,602,904	8,467,511
Profit attributable to non-controlling interest		140,055	141,553	125,206	126,544	472,000	261,054	421,956	233,376
Earnings per share for profit attributable to the owners of the parent (in Korean Won and US dollars):	23								
Basic		42,653	21,998	38.13	19.67	108,537	63,159	97.03	56.46
Diluted		42,623	21,968	38.10	19.64	108,463	63,061	96.96	56.37

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these consolidated financial statements.

Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd. and its subsidiaries

CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF COMPREHENSIVE INCOME

(In millions of Korean Won, in thousands of U.S dollars (Note 2.1))

	For the three-months ended September 30				For the nine-months ended September 30			
	2012	2011	2012	2011	2012	2011	2012	2011
	KRW	KRW	USD	USD	KRW	KRW	USD	USD
Profit for the period	6,564,927	3,441,710	5,868,878	3,076,801	16,806,808	9,732,812	15,024,860	8,700,887
Available-for-sale financial assets, net of tax	226,689	(664,687)	202,654	(594,213)	876,987	(614,820)	784,004	(549,633)
Share of other comprehensive income of associates and joint ventures, net of tax	9,091	(47,439)	8,127	(42,409)	(209,043)	(26,212)	(186,879)	(23,433)
Exchange differences on translating foreign operations, net of tax	(370,633)	1,389,469	(331,336)	1,242,150	(797,136)	914,934	(712,620)	817,927
Total consolidated comprehensive income	6,430,074	4,119,053	5,748,323	3,682,329	16,677,616	10,006,714	14,909,365	8,945,748
Consolidated comprehensive income attributable to :								
Owners of the parent	6,289,851	3,873,245	5,622,967	3,462,583	16,217,012	9,679,946	14,497,597	8,653,626
Non-controlling interests	140,223	245,808	125,356	219,746	460,604	326,768	411,768	292,122

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these consolidated financial statements.